PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of LECTURER GEOGRAPHY (MALE) (BS-17) IN THE

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/12000561

2/12000133

3/12000330

4/12000014

5/12000189

6/12000096

7/12000161

8/12000112

9/12000113

10/12000576

11/12000080

12/12000036

13/12000236

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD FARHAN SAEED
SAEED AHMED

AHMAD FURQAN
MUHAMMAD ARIF VAINCE

BEHROZ TARIQ
MUHAMMAD TARIQ

SYED MEHBOOB HUSSAIN SHAH
SYED AFTAB HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD SAMI UR REHMAN
KHALID SHAFI

ASMAT ULLAH
JEWEN KHAN

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ASID USMAN
ABDUL QAYOOM

RIZWAN ALI
NIAMAT ALI

SHAMS UR REHMAN
BASHIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD UMAR
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

USMAN ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ZAIGHAM KAMAL
MUSTAFA KAMAL PASHA

DOMICILE

JEHLUM

NANKANA SAHIB

LAHORE

BAHAWAL NAGAR

BHAKKAR

JHANG

GUJRAT

VEHARI

VEHARI

T.T. SINGH

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

VEHARI



20 posts of Lecturer Geography (Male) (BS-17)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
14/12000542 MEHRAN ASIF M.B.DIN
UMAR HAYAT
15/12000070 MUHAMMAD WAQAS T.T. SINGH

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

16/12000564 IFTIKHAR AHMAD JHANG
MUKHTAR AHMAD

17/12000191 IMRAN BASHIR SHEIKHUPURA
BASHIR AHMED

18/12000190 MUHAMMAD WAHEED AKHTAR VEHARI
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

Note:- Two (02 including 01 post reserved for minorities quota and 01 post
reserved for special persons quota) posts remained vacant due to
non-availability of candidate.
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