## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>LECTURER GEOGRAPHY (MALE) (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.</u>

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/12000561	MUHAMMAD FARHAN SAEED SAEED AHMED	JEHLUM	
2/12000133	AHMAD FURQAN MUHAMMAD ARIF VAINCE	NANKANA SAHIB	
3/12000330	BEHROZ TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE	
4/12000014	SYED MEHBOOB HUSSAIN SHAH SYED AFTAB HUSSAIN SHAH	BAHAWAL NAGAR	
5/12000189	MUHAMMAD SAMI UR REHMAN KHALID SHAFI	BHAKKAR	
6/12000096	ASMAT ULLAH JEWEN KHAN	JHANG	
7/12000161	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	GUJRAT	
8/12000112	MUHAMMAD ASID USMAN ABDUL QAYOOM	VEHARI	
9/12000113	RIZWAN ALI NIAMAT ALI	VEHARI	
10/12000576	SHAMS UR REHMAN BASHIR AHMED	T.T. SINGH	
11/12000080	MUHAMMAD UMAR MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SHEIKHUPURA	
12/12000036	USMAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	
13/12000236	MUHAMMAD ZAIGHAM KAMAL MUSTAFA KAMAL PASHA	VEHARI	

## 20 posts of Lecturer Geography (Male) (BS-17) in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/12000542	MEHRAN ASIF UMAR HAYAT	M.B.DIN
15/12000070	MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	T.T. SINGH
16/12000564	IFTIKHAR AHMAD MUKHTAR AHMAD	JHANG
17/12000191	IMRAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMED	SHEIKHUPURA
18/12000190	MUHAMMAD WAHEED AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	VEHARI

Note:-

Two (02 including 01 post reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 22-09-2022 CASE NO. 45-RB-2021